THE VOLVO GROUP SAFETY POLICY



Safety is a fundamental part of the Volvo Group's legacy and future strategy, and a core value for the Volvo brand. The Volvo Group's mission is to drive prosperity through transport solutions. We strive to protect human health and well-being. Our safety vision is zero accidents with Volvo Group products and the Volvo brand shall be recognized as the leading supplier of safe transport solutions.

CUSTOMER AND SOLUTION FOCUS

We work holistically and systematically to offer solutions that yield real safety benefits. We base our efforts on the safety-related needs of our customers and their applications, taking into account drivers, passengers, operators, other road users and local market conditions.

PRODUCT FOCUS

Product safety is our first delivery and a fundamental part of product development. We base our work on indepth knowledge about how our products are used and a systematic evaluation of potential safety-related risks.

COMMITMENT AND PARTICIPATION BY EVERYONE

As representatives of the Volvo Group we understand that we are ambassadors for safety, so we act to set a good safety example.

Leaders and staff contribute actively to the principles of the safety policy and work to maintain a high level of awareness and know-how of safety-related aspects.

OPEN COMMUNICATION

We openly cooperate and communicate with other parties to share our know-how and to promote safety and the use of safe practices.

Marti Jundstat

Martin Lundstedt President and CEO of the Volvo Group Adopted May 3, 2016

